Company name: Meiko Network Japan Co., Ltd.

Representative: Kazuhito Yamashita,

President & Representative Director

Stock code: 4668 (TSE First Section)

Contact: Kouyuki Sakamoto, Executive Officer,

General Manager of

Corporate Planning Department

Tel. +81-3-5860-2111

Notice of the Change in the Name of a Consolidated Subsidiary

Meiko Network Japan Co., Ltd. (the "Company") hereby announces that a consolidated subsidiary of the Company called K.M.G Corporation Co., Ltd. resolved, at an Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders held on August 26, 2021, to change part of its Articles of Incorporation and to change its name as follows.

1. Overview of the Consolidated Subsidiary

(1) Name: K.M.G Corporation Co., Ltd.

(2) Head office address: 507 Koiyama-cho, Muromachi-dori Rokkaku-sagaru, Nakagyo-ku, Kyoto-shi,

Kyoto

(3) Representative: Hisashi Kudo, President and Representative Director

(4) Business description: Cram school management

(5) Capital: 50 million yen

2. Reason for the Change

K.M.G Corporation Co., Ltd. has contributed to the expansion of individual tutoring and the development of independent personnel with the self-motivated learning that is the educational philosophy of Meikogijuku through its Meikogijuku business for over 35 years since its establishment in 1986. Since joining the Group in December 2018, the management and employees of K.M.G Corporation Co., Ltd. have repeatedly exchanged opinions about its reason for existing in society, what kind of company it wants to be and what they want to achieve through the company to unify as one the awareness of its employees. This has been done against a background in which all its employees have been striving to expand its business with the enthusiasm to create a new company. As a result, these opinions were summarized into a desire to put smiles on everyone's faces and to create the future through education. K.M.G Corporation Co., Ltd. identified five key phrases related to education from there: respect, empathy and sympathy, curiosity and inquisitiveness, independent challenges, and the will to make dreams come true. It arranged these into five key phrases: respectful education, inspirational education, interesting education, powerful education and dream-making education. K.M.G Corporation Co., Ltd. then decided to change its name to be able to provide a harmonious image with these five types of education resonating together for people of all ages.

3. New Name

TOMONI Co., Ltd.

4. Date of the Change in Name

September 1, 2021